

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

7-78

Number		
By-law to	authorize	the execution
		with Court
ontractors Ltd.		
TENNIS COLL	T RESHREAC	TNG)

WHEREAS it is deemed expedient to enter into and execute Contract No. 77-55 with Court Contractors Ltd;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- 1. That the City of Brampton enter into and execute Contract No. 77-55 with Court Contractors Ltd., attached hereto as Schedule "A".
- 2. That the Mayor and the Clerk are hereby authorized to affix their signatures to the said Contract No. 77-55, attached hereto as Schedule "A", with Court Contractors Ltd.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 9th day of January, 1978.

James E. Archdekin, Mayor

enneth R. Richardson, Clerk

PASSED January 9 78



BY-LAW

No. 7-78

A By-law to authorize the execution of Contract No. 77-55 with Court Contractors Ltd. (TENNIS COURT RESURFACING)